and provides a narrative introduction, overview, and analysis of the basic financial statements. The 
MD&A complements this letter of transmittal and should be read in conjunction with it. 

The School District 

The Berkshire Local School District is located in eastern Geauga County and encompasses one hundred 
and fifteen (115) square miles which includes Burton Village and the Townships of Burton, Claridon, 
Montville, Thompson and Troy. The School District operates under a locally-elected Board form of 
government. This Board manages the School District's one instructional/support facility staffed by 64.5 non-